County Fiscal Year (“FY”) 2022 Annual Action Plan for Housing and Community Development by adding 
the Glenarden Hills Phase 3, 9% project, an eligible activity not originally funded or described in the FY 
2022 Annual Action Plan, and the reprogramming and reallocating of one million, five hundred thousand 
dollars ($1,500,000) in HOME Investment Partnerships (“HOME”) Program funds from the FY 2021 and FY 
2022 Annual Action Plans to support the Glenarden Hills Phase 3, 9% project. 

CR-036-2022 – A RESOLUTION CONCERNING FISCAL YEAR (“FY”) 2022 ANNUAL ACTION PLAN 
FOR HOUSING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT for the purpose of amending the Prince George’s

[...]

CR-041-2022 – A RESOLUTION CONCERNING HOUSING INVESTMENT TRUST FUND FOR HOUSING 
AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT for the purpose of committing and allocating to the Residences at 
Springbrook project (formerly known as 8230 Schultz Road), an eligible activity not originally funded, the 
amount of seven hundred fifty thousand dollars ($750,000) in Housing Investment Trust Fund (“HITF”) 
Program funds for gap financing of new housing construction. 

In an abundance of caution and given the current state of the novel coronavirus (COVID-19) pandemic, 
the County Council is now operating under hybrid meeting operations.